

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-2236 Version: 1 Name:

Type: Resolution Status: Preliminary Item

File created: 6/7/2018 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 7/10/2018 Final action: 7/10/2018

Title: Commission District(s): 5

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1090268 Salt Storage Structure: for use by Public Works - Roads & Drainage (R&D). Consists of the prefabrication, delivery and installation of a tensioned fabric salt storage building at 727 Camp Circle, Decatur, GA 30032. Awarded to Structures Unlimited, LLC.

Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,325.00.

Indexes:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Notes, 2. UD Request, 3. Vendor Acknowledgement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
7/10/2018	1	Board of Commissioners	approved	Pass
6/28/2018	1	PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee	recommended for approval.	Pass
6/28/2018	1	Committee of the Whole		

Purchasing Type: Change Order (CO)

Public Hearing: YES □ **NO** ☒ **Department:** Purchasing & Contracting

AGENDA ITEM:

Commission District(s): 5

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 1090268 Salt Storage Structure: for use by Public Works - Roads & Drainage (R&D). Consists of the prefabrication, delivery and installation of a tensioned fabric salt storage building at 727 Camp Circle, Decatur, GA 30032. Awarded to Structures Unlimited, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,325.00.

Information Contact: Talisa Clark, CPPO

Phone Number: (404) 687-2797

PURPOSE:

Awarded by the BOC on December 12, 2017 for an amount not to exceed \$128,510.00. This request is to provide funding for additional work needed to expand the concrete slab to ensure that the building is erected on a solid foundation.

RECOMMENDATION:

Recommend approval of Change Order No. 1 with:

Structures Unlimited, LLC, C4640 Highway 97, Stratford, WI 54484

Amount Not To Exceed: \$8,325.00

File #: 2018-2236, Version: 1

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION:

1. LSBE Participation: 60%

2. Contract Effective Date: December 12, 2017
3. Contract Expiration Date: December 31, 2018

4. Amount Spent To Date: \$6

5. Funding: Enterprise - Operating (R&D)